has

## MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2005 (FIRST) Regular Session

Resolution No. 95(EC)

Introduced by:

Edward J.B. Calvo Mark Forbes A. R. Unpingco

L.F. Kasperbauer Mike Cruz, M.D. Joanne M.S. Brown Jesse A. Lujan Ray Tenorio

Relative to commending Corinne P. Perez, Revenue Agent IV at the Department of Revenue and Taxation, for her thirty-five (35) years of dedicated and exemplary service to the community of Guam, as well as extending to her a sincere un dångkulo na si Yu'os ma'åse for the multitude of contributions she has made for the betterment of our island community.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA' BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

**WHEREAS,** Corinne P. Perez is married to Earl T. Perez, and both are the proud parents of two children: Jeremy and Joelle F Perez; and

WHEREAS, Corinne P. Perez began her service at the Department of Revenue and Taxation on October 11, 1976 as a Tax Technician IV, after being transferred from the Department of Labor; and

WHEREAS, between 1980 and 1992, Corinne's years of education and training helped her to move upward and earn promotions to various positions at the Department of Revenue and Taxation, including Revenue Officer II, Revenue Officer Supervisor, Revenue Agent II, and Revenue Agent IV; and

WHEREAS, Corinne P. Perez served in other capacities at the Department of Revenue and Taxation, including Disclosure Officer and Equal Employment Opportunity Officer; and

WHEREAS, Corinne P. Perez has also served her island and country with honor as a Citizen Airman, retiring in 2004 after serving twenty (20) years in the United States Air Force Reserves' 44<sup>th</sup> Aerial Port Squadron; and

WHEREAS, throughout her years of service in the government and military sectors, Corinne P. Perez strived to promote the values of honesty and fairness as an integral component of these organizations; and

WHEREAS, Corinne P. Perez is an individual of strength and fortitude, and her dedication as a public servant has proven her to be a woman of integrity and a professional in her duties, for which she gained the respect of the community and her peers; and, now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the members of *I Mina' Bente Ocho' na Liheslaturan Guåhan* commend Corinne P. Perez, Revenue Agent IV at the Department of Revenue and Taxation, for her thirty-five (35) years of dedicated and exemplary service to the community of Guam, and further extend to her a sincere *un dångkulo na si Yu'os ma'åse* for the multitude of contributions she has made for

the betterment of our island community; and, be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the Legislature attests to, the adoption hereof and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mrs. Corinne P. Perez; and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

DULY AND	REGULARLY	ADOPTED	BYI	MINA'	<b>BENTE</b>	ОСНО	NA
LIHESLATURA	AN GUÅHAN C	ON THE	DA	Y OF		_, 2005.	
MARI		EDWARD J. B. CALVO					
Spe	eaker	Senator a	and Se	cretary o	f the Leg	islature	